Federal Advisory Committee Act

Clean Air Act Advisory Committee
Mobile Sources Technical Review Subcommittee

8:30 -
9:00 am

9:00 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

Co-Chairs: Michael Walsh and Merrilyn Zaw-Mon

October 04, 2006
Arlington, VA

Registration

Introductions, Opening Remarks, Hot
Issues

Remarks and Updates

Retrofit and Clean Diesel Workgroup
Report including RA’s meeting on Ports

Response from EPA to CAAAC
Recommendations on Diesel Retrofit

Break

Innovative Financing for
SmartWay/Retrofits Panel Discussion

Lunch (on your own)
“Transitioning I/M”—Workgroup Report

Renewable Fuels Panel Discussion “Part 11
RFS rule presentation
E85
Biodiesel
Industry Perspective
Enviro. Perspective

Break

Topics and Suggestions for Future Meetings

Wrap-up and Adjournment

Mike Walsh and Merrylin
Zaw-Mon

Margo Oge

Tim Johnson, Corning
Gay MacGregor, EPA

Gay MacGregor, Jim
Blubaugh, Mitch
Greenberg

Mitch Greenberg, EPA
Scott Dailey, SBA
Mike Irmi, Superior
Financial

Gene Tierney, EPA

Paul Machiele, EPA
Sarah Dunham, EPA
Alan Weber NBB

Phil Lampert, NEVC
Rich Kassel, NRDC

Mike Walsh and Merrylin
Zaw-Mon

Mike Walsh and Merrylin
Zaw-Mon



