## Federal Advisory Committee Act Clean Air Act Advisory Committee

## **Mobile Sources Technical Review Subcommittee**

Co-Chairs: Michael Walsh and Merrilyn Zaw-Mon

## October 04, 2006 Arlington, VA

8:30 - 9:00 am	Registration	
9:00 am	Introductions, Opening Remarks, Hot Issues	Mike Walsh and Merrylin Zaw-Mon
9:15 am	Remarks and Updates	Margo Oge
	Retrofit and Clean Diesel Workgroup Report including RA's meeting on Ports	Tim Johnson, Corning Gay MacGregor, EPA
9:30 am	Response from EPA to CAAAC Recommendations on Diesel Retrofit	Gay MacGregor, Jim Blubaugh, Mitch Greenberg
10:30 am	Break	
11:00 am	Innovative Financing for SmartWay/Retrofits Panel Discussion	Mitch Greenberg, EPA Scott Dailey, SBA Mike Irmi, Superior Financial
12:15 pm	Lunch (on your own)	
1:30 pm	"Transitioning I/M"—Workgroup Report	Gene Tierney, EPA
2:00 pm	Renewable Fuels Panel Discussion "Part II"  RFS rule presentation  E85  Biodiesel Industry Perspective Enviro. Perspective	Paul Machiele, EPA Sarah Dunham, EPA Alan Weber NBB Phil Lampert, NEVC Rich Kassel, NRDC
3:15 pm	Break	
3:30 pm	<b>Topics and Suggestions for Future Meetings</b>	Mike Walsh and Merrylin Zaw-Mon
3:45 pm	Wrap-up and Adjournment	Mike Walsh and Merrylin Zaw-Mon